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NORTHERN NECK ALL-DISTRICT FOOTBALL TEAM 

         
INSTRUCTIONS:   Make sure names are spelled correctly and all information is accurate. 
 

AD/DSA Submitting Report: Todd Jones School: Essex High School 

Date of Selection Meeting: 11/17/2024 Location of Meeting: Essex High School 

 
 

OFFENSIVE UNIT – 1st TEAM 

POSITION FIRST NAME LAST NAME SCHOOL YEAR 

Quarterback C.J.  Kelly, Jr Rappahannock 11 

Center Tristan Marshall Essex 11 

O. Lineman 
rank 1 Taivian  Holmes Essex 11 

O. Lineman 
rank 2 Daniel Walker Essex 11 

O. Lineman 
rank 3 Billy Houchin Rappahannock 12 

O. Lineman 
rank 4 John Sill Rappahannock 12 

Running Back 
rank 1 Jaden Holmes Essex 11 

Running Back 
rank 2 Demetrius Stewart Essex 9 

Running Back 
rank 3 Kenneth Madison Rappahannock 11 

Receiver rank 
1 Jaylen Burrell Westmoreland 11 

Receiver rank 
2 Devin Garnett Westmoreland 12 

Receiver rank 
3 Tione  Meade Westmoreland 12 

Tight End Brayden Hayes Rappahannock 12 

Kicker Faisal Dawod Rappahannock 12 

Kick Returner Jaylen Burrell Westmoreland 11 

O. All-Purpose Tyreek Lundy Northumberland 11 

 

 
Offensive Player of the Year: Kenneth Madison – Rappahannock - 11 
 
 
 
 
 
 
SEE NEXT PAGE FOR DEFENSIVE UNIT. 
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DEFENSIVE UNIT – 1st TEAM 

POSITION FIRST NAME LAST NAME SCHOOL YEAR 

D. Lineman 
rank 1 Xzayviia  Bundy Essex 11 

D. Lineman 
rank 2 Kam Dobyns Northumberland 9 

D. Lineman 
rank 3 Kenneth  Madison Rappahannock 11 

D. Lineman 
rank 3 Carter Sullivan Rappahannock 11 

Linebacker 
rank 1 Demonte  Johnson Essex 12 

Linebacker 
rank 2 Elijiah Morton Essex 12 

Linebacker 
rank 3 Chase Self Rappahannock 11 

Linebacker 
rank 4 Kevin  Fauntleroy, Jr Rappahannock 11 

Linebacker 
rank 5 DeAngelo Barnes Westmoreland 12 

Def. Back rank 
1 Tyreek  Lundy Northumberland 11 

Def.  Back rank 
2 

 
Brayden Hayes Rappahannock 12 

Def.  Back rank 
3 Jaylen  Burrell Westmoreland 11 

Def.  Back rank 
4 Tione Meade Westmoreland 12 

Punter Bryant Lane Numberland 11 

Punt Returner Devin Garnett Westmoreland 12 

D. All-Purpose Izaya Terpening Essex 12 

 
 

Defensive Player of the Year:  Chase Self – Rappahannock - 11 
 
 
 

Northern Neck District Coach of the Year: William West – Rappahannock 
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NORTHERN NECK ALL-DISTRICT FOOTBALL TEAM 
         
INSTRUCTIONS:   Make sure names are spelled correctly and all information is accurate. 
 

AD/DSA Submitting Report: Todd Jones School: Essex High School 

Date of Selection Meeting: 11/17/2024 Location of Meeting: Essex High School 

 
 

OFFENSIVE UNIT – 2nd TEAM 

POSITION FIRST NAME LAST NAME SCHOOL YEAR 

Quarterback Jordan Tolson Westmoreland 12 

Center Lincoln Walston Rappahannock 10 

O. Lineman 
rank 1 Kaleb Rhone Northumberland 12 

O. Lineman 
rank 2 R.J.  Houck Rappahannock 11 

O. Lineman 
rank 3 Brandon Bracey Rappahannock 11 

O. Lineman 
rank 4 Walt Simons Westmoreland 11 

Running Back 
rank 1 Jay’lon Butler Colonial Beach 12 

Running Back 
rank 2 Xzayviia Bundy Essex 11 

Running Back 
rank 3 DeAngelo Barnes Westmoreland 12 

Receiver rank 
1 Michael Brown Rappahannock 11 

Receiver rank 
2 Nytrell Ball Rappahannock 12 

Receiver rank 
3 Tazjuan Thomas Westmoreland 12 

Tight End Kyran  Howard Essex 12 

Kicker James Blake Northumberland 11 

Kick Returner Devin Garnett Westmoreland 12 

O. All-Purpose C.J. Kelly, Jr Rappahannock 11 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
SEE NEXT PAGE FOR DEFENSIVE UNIT. 
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DEFENSIVE UNIT – 2nd  TEAM 

POSITION FIRST NAME LAST NAME SCHOOL YEAR 

D. Lineman 
rank 1 Zion Darby Essex 12 

D. Lineman 
rank 2 Cameron Minor Northumberland 11 

D. Lineman 
rank 3 Zion Graham Rappahannock 11 

D. Lineman 
rank 3 Dakhoven Naumoff Westmoreland 12 

Linebacker 
rank 1 Dylan Smith Colonial Beach 12 

Linebacker 
rank 2 Dreamier Bromley Northumberland 12 

Linebacker 
rank 3 Landon  King Rappahannock 11 

Linebacker 
rank 4 Tyrek Harris Rappahannock 12 

Linebacker 
rank 5 Lyfe White Westmoreland 11 

Def. Back rank 
1 Kavonte Veney Essex 12 

Def.  Back rank 
2 C.J. Kelly, Jr. Rappahannock 11 

Def.  Back rank 
3 Michael  Ball Rappahannock 11 

Def.  Back rank 
4 Jordan  Tolson Westmoreland 12 

Punter Xzavier Harris Westmoreland 12 

Punt Returner Izaya Terpening Essex 11 

D. All-Purpose Nytrell Ball Rappahannock 12 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


